also the nature  of the allegations, however without commenting on

merits, I deem it proper to enlarge the applicant on bail. 

Accordingly,  the  bail  application  is  allowed.  The  applicant  is

directed to be enlarged on bail on his furnishing personal bond in the

sum of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) with

one solvent surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial

Court for his appearance before the trial Court concerned as and when

directed. 

He  shall  abide  by  the  conditions  enumerated  under  Section

437(3) of the Cr.P.C..